The 'C' and 'US' indicators adjacent to the CSA Mark signify that the product has been evaluated to the applicable CSA and ANSI/UL Standards, for use in Canada and
the U.S., respectively. This 'US' indicator includes products eligible to bear the 'NRTL' indicator. NRTL, i.e. National Recognized Testing Laboratory, is a designation
granted by the U.S. Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) to laboratories which have been recognized to perform certification to U.S. Standards.
FF02
DQD 507WD 2002/04/30
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1361537  (LR 42465) Master Contract: 159658
Project: 1361537 Date Issued: September 24, 2002

(b) Enclosures (7335-001, 7335-005, 733-001 and 7245-004):
For above enclosures, the following data appears as part of the markings:  submittor's name and/or
trademark, model designation, intended (designed) usage.
Note:  This caution statement may be on a separate label or tag, plainly visible during installation.
Enclosures (7335-001, 7335-005 and 733-001)
In addition to the marking requirements of Item (b) as shown in the "Certificate of Compliance", the following
statement appears on the unit:  "CAUTION:  NON-METALLIC ENCLOSURE DOES NOT PROVIDE
GROUNDING BETWEEN CONDUIT CONNECTIONS.  USE GROUNDING TYPE BUSHINGS AND
JUMPER WIRES".
Note:  This caution statement may be on a separate label or tag, plainly visible during installation.
DQD 507WD 2002/04/30
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1361537  (LR42465) Master Contract: 159658
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
1361537 Sept. 24/02 Original Certification.
Descriptive and
Test Report
The test report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA International.
F:\Standard IOMs - Current Release\Publication Administration\Documents\Approvals for Intranet\CSA\1361537.doc
MASTER CONTRACT:  159658
REPORT:  1361537
PROJECT:  1361537
Edition 1: September 24, 2002; Project 1361537 - Toronto
Issued by Joe da Silva, C.E.T.
Contents: Certificate of Compliance - Page 1 to 2
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance – Page 1
Description and Tests – Pages 1 to 5
PRODUCTS
Part A
Smart handset/speaker amplifier station, Model 701-902, rated 120V, 0.46 , 50/60Hz, with enclosure 7335-001 or
7335-005.
Part B
Smart speaker amplifier station, Model 751-901, rated 120V, 0.46 , 50/60Hz, with enclosure 733-001 or 7335-
005.
Part C
Smart series remote handset/speaker amplifier station, Model 723-801, rated 120V, 0.46 , 50/60Hz, with desk top
five party remote subset model A02027 and enclosure 7245-004.
MASTER CONTRACT: 159658
REPORT: 1361537
PROJECT: 1361537
Page No: 2
Date Issued: September 24, 2002
F:\Standard IOMs - Current Release\Publication Administration\Documents\Approvals for Intranet\CSA\1361537.doc
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CAN/CSA-C22.2   No. 94-M91 - Special Purpose Enclosures
CSA Std C22.2      No.142-M1987 - Process Control Equipment
CAN/CSA-C22.2   No.157-92 - Intrinsically Safe and Non-Incendive Equipment for Use in
Hazardous Locations
UL Std No.       1459 - Telephone Equipment
UL Std No. 508 - Industrial Control Equipment
UL Std No.           1604 - Electrical Equipment for Use in Class I and II, Division 2; Class III
Hazardous (Classified) Locations
UL Std No.  50 - Electrical Cabinets and Boxes
(Editions 1 to 9)
UL Std No.  50 - Enclosures for Electrical Equipment
(Edition 10)
MARKINGS
Markings as indicated in C.O.C. must appear on CSA accepted Label. Refer to reports mentioned in description
section of this report for further details and drawings of markings.
ALTERATIONS
Markings as indicated above.
MASTER CONTRACT: 159658
REPORT: 1361537
PROJECT: 1361537
Page No: 3
Date Issued: September 24, 2002